} ORDINANCE 0. 4-~45

ANINUAL APPROPRIATION QORDINANCE

: fiscal year ending December 3lst, 1945,
; e
& % } Section 1. DBe it ordained by the Council of the City of Bexley,
j . ‘v g
' State of Ohio, that to provide for the current expenses and other
If expenditures of the City of Bexley, during the riscal year ending
B
! b December 3lst, 1945, the following sums be and they are hereby set
A 1
{ ; aside and appropriated, as Tollows, viz:
é ? Section 2., That there be approvriated from the GENLRAL FUND.
‘ f 1 A COWICIL
§ ; 141 Members | 700,00
& 1 43 TFurniture and Fixture 100.00
7 1 45 Incidentals . 160.00
; Total for Council $900.00
1 B CLERK OF COULCIL
. 1 B % Furniture and Fixtures £400.00
: 1 5 5 Incidentals 100.00
1 B 6 Serving Notices (unt paid by Spl.
Assm't) 200.00
_ E Total for Clerk of Council $700.00
B i 1 C MAYOR
. 1 ¢ 1 Nayor : £3,000.00
] 1 C 2 Clerk Hire 1,000.00
it 1 C 3 Furniture and Fixbures 200.00
5 1 C 4 Stationery 100.00
5 1 C 5 Incidentals ‘ 200.00
§ Total for Layor $4,500.00
4 1 D AUDITOR
i 1D 1 iuditor £1,800.00
4 1 D 2 Clerk Hire & Secretary 1,200.00
E 1 D3 Turniture and rixtures 500.00
4 15 4 SBtationery 300,00
: 1D 5 Iancidentals 1,000.00
: motal For Auditor $4.,800.00
e
;E 1 F SOLICITOR
L . .
1 P 1 Bolicitor $2,000.00
1 F 2 C(Clerk Hire & Office =xpehse 300.00
1 # 5 Incidentals 20.00
1 F 7 Special Counsel 300.00
Totel for Solicitor & $2,650.00

AN ORDIMANCE to make appropriation for current expenses and

other expenditures of the City of Bexley, State of Ohio, during the

D " | T
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1 H ELECTIONS
1 ¥ 10 Incidentals & Repairs $3500.00
Total for Ilections $300.00

1 I LEGAL ADTERTISING

1 I 6 Legal Advertiseuments $3800.00
1 I 8 Anrual Report 400.00
Total for Legal Advertising 700.00

1 X JEFTREY PLACE

1 K 1 Clerk. Salaries, Caretaker, Janitors
and Labor $3, 656,00
1 £ 2 Tiilepr. e, Gas, Ilectric 1,200.00
1 X3 In .ance 800.00
1 X 5 Incidentals, Seed, Fertilizer,
Repairs & Furnishings 2,500.00
Total for Jeffrey Place $8,156.00

1 L JUSTICES OF TiE PXACE COURTS

1 L 4 Stationery, Supplies, Prem. on bond  $100.00

Total for Justices of the Peace Courts $100.00
JUDICTIAL

1 ¥ JURY AWD VITHESS FEIS

.

H
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1 ¥ 1 ZIn Mayor's Court $200.00

frrum—
F

1 O DANAGES PATD BEY CITY

1 01 Danmages $500.00
1 P COURY (O3S PAID BY CITY
| 1 P11 Court Costs $300,00
§ Total for Judicial Purposes " $1,000.00
1 Y CIVIL SERVICE COLIIISSION
1Y 4 Stationery $100.00
1Y 5 ZIncidentals 100.00
1Y 6 Legal idvertising 100.00
; Total for Civil Service Commission 300,00
| 1 Z LISCELLANEQOUS
| 1 Z 1 Putlic Hmployes Retirement System  $3,000.00
, 1l 2 3 Insurance, Cars, Trucks, =Zquip. 800,00 [
’ 1 Z2 5 Gasoline 4,000.00 |
1%z Mainterance of Gas Pump & Tank <00.00 LJ
Total for liscellaneous Purposes $8,000.00

| Section 3. That there be appropriated from the CEIERAL ITLD

for COLTINGENCIES for purposes not obherwice provided for, to be
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expended in accordance with the provisions of Sec. 5625-32, G. C.,

the su of $20,000.00.

the
other than taxes gre to be deposited in the Salety, Health, Service
etec., Funds, as heretofore, an Ordinance to this e.fect st be

nassed by Council. Sec, 5625-11 G. C.) And that there be approp-
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Sectior 4, That there be traisferred

riated from seid SAFETY IUND the following:

2 C PULICE DEPARTIENT

C 1 Regular Police $26,000.00
C 3 Furniture eancd Fixtures 500,00
C 4 OStationery 400,00
C 5 Incidentals 5C0.00
C 6 Speciel Police 500.00
C 7 Uniforms 675,00
C 8 Maint. of Police Eguipment 5,500.00
C 10 Sustenance of Prisoners 300,00
C 21 Equipment & Mew Cruilsers 2,000,00

Total for Police Department

2 D ¥IRE DEP..RTT.ENT

2 D 1 Contract, City of Colurbus, 0. $26,152.00
2 D 5 Incidentals 200,00
2 D 8 laintenance Fire zculprent 500.00
2 D 10 Cisterns end Plugs 700.00
2 D 21 Equipment 15,000.00
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Total for Fire Department

2 I DULLDIIG ITSPECTION

2 F 3 Turniture and Fixtures $200.00
2 F 4 Stationery 200.00
2 F 5 Incidentels 500,00
Total Tor zullaing Inspection
2 I POOR RELIETF
2 L 1 Direct Relief £400.00
2 L 5 Nurses & dospiteal Care $00,00
2 L 6 Transportation & Burials 300,00

Total for Poor Relief

Section 5. That there,be transferred from thne GELERAL FUND to
Lie FEALTH FUND the sum of $3,280.00 and that there he appropriated

rom saild Health Fund the following:s

3 A GENERAL ADNTINISTRATION

4 1 Health Officer $600.00
A 4 Stationery 50.00
A S Incidentals 25.00
A 8 Legal advertising 30.00

Total Tor General Adrinistration (FHealth Fund)

FHERAL FULIID to

SATETY FUND the sum of $78,427.00. (If revenues from s urces

$34,175.,00

£700.00

$1,000.00

$705,00
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3 B SANITARY

B 6 Vermin Control
B 7 liosquito Control
B 8 Food Inspector
B 9 Incidentals
Total for Sanitary
3 C QUARANTINE
C 6 Ledical EServices
C 8 Iedical Supplies
¢ 9 TFood Bupplies
Total for (uarantine
$ D PUBLIC IEALTE
D 6 Public Eealth Murse
D7 Incidentals, Supplies & Laint.

Total Tor Imspections

Section 6, That there bve transferred

o the SERVICE FUID the sum of $101,374.00

4 H EIGINZERING

$300.,00
300.00
400.00
225.00

$ 25,00
25.00
150.00

ITURSEHE

$900.00
250,00

$1,225.00

%200. 00

$1,150.00

fron the GEIERAL FUITD

and that there be

aporopriated from saild SERVICE IUND the following:

E 1 Ingineer $2,000.00
H 2 Assistants & Incidentals 300,00
Total Tor Engineering
REFUSz COLLBCTION
J 6 ILabor %8,000.00
J 7 Supplies & HMalntenance 2,000.00
Total for Refuse Collection
4 K STREET REPATRING
K 1 Supt. of Streets $3,300.00
K 6 Employes Labor 5,000.00
K 7 Naterial 5,000.00
K 8 Repairs by Contracts, Street Repr. 5,000.00
K 9 IEquipnent, Tools, etc. 3,000.00
K 10 Crosswvalks & Intersections 500.00
K 11 iiscellaneous 500.C0
T 23 louse Numbering, Labor & Materials 400.00
K &1 Eguiprent, Mzintenance liechanic 2,574.00
K 22 Street Signs & Maintenance 1,000.00
Zotal Tor Street Repalring
4 L SIDIVALIS
L 1 ILaying Sidewalks $1,000.00

Totel Tor widewallks

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$26,274.00

$1,000.00
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4 1D STREET CLBANILG

M 6 Ruployes Labor $500.00
I 7 XEquiprent, Supslies, & Maint. 500.00
Total for Street Cleaning
4 N STRELT SPRINILITG
N 6 ZEaployes Labor £300.00
7 Lqulpnent, Supplies & Ilaint. 300,00

Total Tor Etreet Sprirkling
4 0 STREET LIGITING

0 8 Contracts §ll $00.00

0 9 Supplies, Maintenance & ILauor 35,000.00
s b

Total Tor street Lizhting

4 P GARBAGE

P 6 Removal--Zmployes Labor £6,800.00
P 7 =xecoval--Equip., Supplies & laint. 1,500.00
Total Tor Garbage
4 ¢ SIUERS, DRAINS, ETC.
Q 6 Euwployes Lubor $300,00
¢ 7 laterials, Tools, Eculp., & Incidentals
800.00
Q 8 BSewzge Disposal, Contract, City of
Cols, Ohio
1¢,000.00
Q 24 Clearing & Dragging Severs 1,000.00
Q 22 Sevier Construction &,000.C0
Total for bevers, Lrains, etc.
4 Y PUZLIC ZUILDINGS AVD LAMDS
Y 6 ZHEmployes Labor 3300.00
Y 7 Tuel and Light 1,000.00
Y 8 Repailrs & insurance 1,400.00
Y 10 Incicentals 1.,000.00

Total for Public Zuildings and Lands
4 YY FUZLIC RECRLATION

IY 1 Officers and Employes, Salaries & Labor

$8,800.00

YY « Transportation 400,00

YY 5 Incidentals 200,00

Y 21 Eguilpment 1,000.00

YY 3 Officeimyuimment 800.00
Zotal Tor rublic Hecreation

wection 8, That there te anpropriasted from the

o

$1,000.00

$600,00

£314,000.00

$25,100.00

$3,700.00

¢11,100.00




6 5 OIFrLCE

6 4 1 Office walcries $2,640.00
6 &4 3 surniture and Fixtures 100.00
6 4 4 Stationery 300.00
6 A5 Incicentals £200.00

‘fotal for Office

“) QUP.L‘TV

6 B 1 Coutract, City of Cols, O. $35,000.00

Total for Supply

8 F DISTRIDUTLON
3 5 TUnemployuent Insurance 150,00
6 F § 1laint., Ewployes Labor 1,200.00
6 F 4 Other sxpenses, isuto. Maint. &
Incidentals 1,000.00

6 F 6 lMateriels & Supvlies 500.00

Total for Distribution

Ixtraordiasary urposes

6 K 1 Refunds $100.00
6 H 22 Pipe Ixtension 3,500.00
65 T 23 Lieters (New) 3,000.00

Total for Lxtraordinary

LAT

11
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11

11
11

Section 13. That there

TTENANCE AND REPATR oD (lotor vehicle Licenses).

& | LE?AIR UND
nses

11 A { JREET IATUTED

be appropriated from the

LT CH
ic

(Motor Venicle Lice
A 6 Fmployes $10,000.00
s 7 Haterials 5,000.00
4 8 Repairs by Contracts, lain St.
Improvenent 10,000.00
5 9 Tools Imnlements, etc. 5,000.00
500.00

4 11 Ifscellaneous

Total Strect lLeintenance & Repair (Lo cor

Section 14. That there be appropriate

STREET REPATR FUID.
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2 4 CGASCLITE TAX

A 6 Tmployes
7 MALPTL lo
A 8 Repaoirs by Contrac:

etci

A9 Tools, Implements,
A 11 Lilscellianeous
4014 Eag ruecr'ng, llain St. Tuwprove.
A 15 Tpraflic Lights--kaintenance
A ls Traffiﬂ Lights~--0Outlay

| rafiic Signs & Laint.

4 21 ‘@plpmenu & aint.

A 20 llarkingz Streets, Labor & Sup?

Total Gasoline Tax Street Repalr Fund

d from the

1,346.18
1,200.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00

500.00

Vehicle
Ticenses)

3,240 .00
(55,000 ,00

48,850.00
$6,600.00
STREE

$ez,

$28,500.00

788.21
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Superintendents

._‘J.‘.. U

Incidentals
rayroll Laborers
Slirubbery,
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Cuicting
A 20 T“nes
4 21 Eguiprent & Tools
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Total for Public Parks

£ v e s

Wty I

aorcinary Purposes

Trees, Seed,

s 23 LneMH_OJ¢eﬂB Insurance

18 4 PO

18 A
18 A
18 A
18 A

Pensions

OV o

Incidentals
Investaents

Totel Police Relief Fund

Section 20.
STUHTING FUID,.

Salary of Secrstary

Stationsry & Supnlies

Theat there be

RA

TISTRATIOLN

[
H
;___l
(.

1
RN

r.
-.)

2,510.00

5800.00
2,000,00

Fertilizer
& Supnlies
eeds, Labor & Suppnlies

1,000,00
1,200.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

100.00

$9,410

LICE RELTEF FUND

$120.00
2,727.00
50.00
500.00
,500.00

$6,897.00

appropriated from the GENERAL

20 A GILERAL SITTEING FUMD

23 A 1 Redemption of Zonds $4.9,185.00
23 A 3 Interest on Bondsg 2,600.00
Tovael Special Assessment Dond Retirenent Fund $51,765,00
RECAPTTULAYION OF APPROPRIATIONS AXD TUIDS
I GHIERAL
Couneil 5900.00
Clerk of Council 700.00
llayor 4,500.00
Auditor 4,800,00
Solicitor 2,850.00
flectiono 300.00

Legal Advertis
Jeffrey Plece

ustice of the Pcace Courts
Jud;owal Purpos
Civil Service Comml sslon
icecelleaneous
For Contingencies

Total General Fund

& Fund

£100.00

100,00

SPIICIAL ASCTSSIEIT BUID

ey

PIRTAELT FUND

700.00
g,156.00
100.00
1,000.00
500.00
2,000,00
20,000.00

$52,106.00

$9,410.00

21
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2 SAFETY FURD

ko)

Police Dep:.rtient
Fire Department
Building Inspection
Qutdoor Relief

Total Safety Fund
3 HEALTH FUND
Genercl wdministration
Sanitary
Juarantine

Public Health Murse

Total Health Fund

4

nt

nzineering
efuse Collection

street Repalriag

id ,..ulks

street Cleaning

Street Svriakling
Street Lighting

Gerbage

oeuers, uJrains, etc.
Public Dblldln s & Lands
Public Recreation

D Ta L3I0 b

Totsl Bervice Fund

S TATTTTY ATV ATy
£ LATER LORS FUND

fl
‘

>

Distribution
wxbensions~~ixtraor

.‘

inary Purposes
Total Vwater torks Fund

11 STREAT JAINTENAIICE & REPAT

IR IT

$78,427.00

$705.00
1,225.00
200.00
1,150.00

£3,260.00

$2,5800.00
10,000.00
26,274.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
600.00
14,000.00
8,300.00
25,100.00
5,700.00
11 100.00

$1.01,574.,00

{53,240, 00
35,000.00
2,850.00
6,500.00

©$47,690.00

Rt

UMD (L0TOR VV“TuLE

LICIEISES)

Totel Street Jaintenance and Repalr Fund (lotor

12 ZASOLTNE B4 STREST RIEP.LTI

Vehicle Licenses)$28,500.00
TUiD
522,788, 00

Total CGasoline Tax Street Repair Fund

General Administration

Total Park Fund

Total Policenen's Pension Fund

20 GIIERAL STLIG

£9,410.00
49,410.00
$6,897.,00
FUD
100.00




23 SPLCIAL ASBESLIWITT ZulD

Total Speclal Asssssaent Zond Retiretent Hu .
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Section 26, And the City Auditor iz Lhereb - Lo 60 draw

his verrants on the City Treasurer .%r oayicabe oo . of the foregolng

appronriationsg unon receiving prover cerdifi- . cnd vouchers therefor,
approved by the board or officurs sutiorize. oy law to apnrove the sane or?
an ordirance or resolution «f council to .alke the einenditures; pro-
vided that no wvarrants sholl be drave or nald for salaries or vages
grecent to persons employed by aubhorlty of and ih accordance with law
or ordinsence., Provided, Turthcr, that cne appropriation for Con-
tingencies can only be siupended upon approval of a two-thirds vote of
Council Ffor iteus 0f e.pcunsse constitubing a legal obligation asainst
other then thoge covered by the other
specific appropriuiions uereln wade.
Section £7. This ordinance shall take effect 1t the earliest
period allowea by Jla.l.

yﬁ Passed January 23, 19409. A
o J w9, = Y . >

; &, H., Bonnet

@ re d President of Counrcil i
I Totwsid
3 . a o 2

3 Athesty 8. i~ Roderick { i
4 h) §
i Clerx !
: é
; Approved by %
‘.“5 E
§ C. J. Kurtz, Jr. E
: !

i 8., J. Altmaler

-

Finance Commlttee

T LTI R

.

‘. 4, ochnoider, kayor




I, S. .. Roderick, Clerkx of Council, City of Jexley, Ohio,
do hereby certify thet there ls no newspaper published in said
municinality and that publication of the foregoling ordinance Wwas
Guly made by posting true conies thereof atv five uf the most
public places ir sald municlpallty, as ceternined by the Council
as follows: lain Strect and Parkview Avenue, Liain Streeb and
Colleze svenue, Main Street and vrexel Avenue, broad Street and
Drexel ivenue, and Perkview Avenue and Clifton avenue each for &
period of fifteen days commencing o the 24th day of January,
1945,

Clerk of Council, City of
Bexley.




